RotaCut®
Sphincterotomes
Single Use
Rotatable Catheter Tip
Precise positioning
2- and 3-lumen Versions
Use of contrast medium while guide wire is in place
Versions with Mono� lament
or Semi-Insulated Cutting Wire
Safe and controlled incision
Color Marking with Black Rings
Macroscopically controlled depth of
cutting wire penetration
Medi-Globe GmbH is a company of the Medi-Globe-Group.
For indications, contraindications, warnings and precautions, please refer to the product instructions for use.
©2024 Medi-Globe. LL-0067.EN.v12-0124
RotaCut® Sphincterotomes – Single Use
RotaCut®: with multi� lament cutting wire RotaCut®-M: with mono� lament cutting wire Premier Cut: with multi� lament cutting wire that
is half proximally insulated (semi-insulated) S.O.S. Sphincterotomes: „Speed Option Set“, consisting of sphincterotome with integrated,
preloaded .035“ „hydrophilic Nitinol guidewire in a length of 450 cm
Sphincterotome Characteristics
Tapered TipPre-Cut-TypeStandard Tip
Needle Knife Billroth  II-Type
Needle Knife Sphincterotome
Colored ring markers
Pointed Type
RotaCut® – Sphincterotome with Braided Cutting Wire
Length 200 cm; colored ring markers
Standard Tip
Catalogue-No. Description
Tip Length
(mm)
Cutting Wire
Length (mm)
Outer Sheath
Diameter (mm)
Min. Accessory
Channel (mm)
GSP-01-17-020 Standard Tip 5 20 1.7 2.0
Catalogue-No.
Needle
Projection
Needle Stop at
(mm)
Length (cm)
Outer Sheath
Diameter (mm)
Min. Accessory
Channel (mm)
GSP-11-17-005 Pointed Type 5 200 1.7 2.0
GSP-11-17-010 Pointed Type 10 200 1.7 2.0
GSP-11-17-015 Pointed Type 15 200 1.7 2.0
RotaCut® 1-Lumen Sphincterotomes –
Single Use
RotaCut® 2-Lumen Sphincterotomes –
Single Use
RotaCut® – with Braided Cutting Wire
Length 200 cm; compatible with guide wire .035” (0.89 mm); colored ring markers
Tapered Tip
Catalogue-No. Description
Tip Length
(mm)
Cutting Wire
Length (mm)
Outer Sheath
Diameter (mm)
Min. Accessory
Channel (mm)
GSP-21-20-020 Tapered Tip 5 20 2.55 / 2.1 2.8
GSP-21-20-030 Tapered Tip 5 30 2.55 / 2.1 2.8
GSP-24-20-020 Tapered Tip 10 (long nose) 20 2.55 / 2.1 2.8
GSP-24-20-030 Tapered Tip 10 (long nose) 30 2.55 / 2.1 2.8
GSP-21-17-020 Tapered Tip 5 20 1.7 2.0
GSP-21-17-030 Tapered Tip 5 30 1.7 2.0
RotaCut® – Billroth II-Type with Multifi lament Cutting Wire
Length 200 cm; compatible with guide wire .035” (0.89 mm); colored ring markers
Billroth
II-Type
Catalogue-No. Description
Tip Length
(mm)
Cutting Wire
Length (mm)
Outer Sheath
Diameter (mm)
Min. Accessory
Channel (mm)
GSP-34-20-020 Billroth II-Type – Variable 2.55 / 2.1 2.8
RotaCut® – Sphincterotome PreCut Type with Braided Cutting Wire
Length 200 cm; compatible with guide wire .035“ (0.89 mm); colored ring markers
PreCut
Type
Catalogue-No. Description
Tip Length
(mm)
Cutting Wire
Length (mm)
Outer Sheath
Diameter (mm)
Min. Accessory
Channel (mm)
GSP-22-20-020 PreCut-Type – 20 2.55 2.8
GSP-22-20-030 PreCut-Type – 30 2.55 2.8
RotaCut® 3-Lumen Sphincterotomes –
Single Use
Premier Cut – with Braided and Semi-Insulated Cutting Wire
Length 200 cm; compatible with guide wire .035” (0.89 mm); colored ring markers
Tapered Tip
Catalogue-No. Description
Tip Length
(mm)
Cutting Wire
Length (mm)
Outer Sheath
Diameter (mm)
Min. Accessory
Channel (mm)
GSP-25-20-020 Tapered Tip 5 20 2.55 / 2.1 2.8
GSP-25-20-030 Tapered Tip 5 30 2.55 / 2.1 2.8
RotaCut® – with Braided Cutting Wire
Length 200 cm; compatible with guide wire .035” (0.89 mm); colored ring markers
Tapered Tip
Catalogue-No. Description
Tip Length
(mm)
Cutting Wire
Length (mm)
Outer Sheath
Diameter (mm)
Min. Accessory
Channel (mm)
GSP-31-20-020 Tapered Tip 5 20 2.55 / 2.1 2.8
GSP-31-20-025 Tapered Tip 5 25 2.55 / 2.1 2.8
GSP-31-20-030 Tapered Tip 5 30 2.55 / 2.1 2.8
RotaCut®-M – with Monofi lament Cutting Wire
Length 200 cm; compatible with guide wire .035” (0.89 mm); colored ring markers
Tapered Tip
Catalogue-No. Description
Tip Length
(mm)
Cutting Wire
Length (mm)
Outer Sheath
Diameter (mm)
Min. Accessory
Channel (mm)
GSP-32-20-020 Tapered Tip 5 20 2.55 / 2.1 2.8
GSP-32-20-025 Tapered Tip 5 25 2.55 / 2.1 2.8
GSP-32-20-030 Tapered Tip 5 30 2.55 / 2.1 2.8
RotaCut® 3-Lumen Sphincterotomes –
Single Use
Needle Knife Sphincterotome
Compatible with guide wire .035” (0.89 mm); colored ring markers
Catalogue-No.
Needle
Projection
Needle Stop at
(mm)
Length (cm)
Outer Sheath
Diameter (mm)
Min. Accessory
Channel (mm)
GSP-15-25-005 Pointed Type 5 200 2.55 / 2.1 2.8
GSP-15-25-010 Pointed Type 10 200 2.55 / 2.1 2.8
GSP-15-25-015 Pointed Type 15 200 2.55 / 2.1 2.8
Pointed Type
Premier Cut – with Braided and Semi-Insulated Cutting Wire
Length 200 cm; compatible with guide wire .035” (0.89 mm); colored ring markers
Tapered Tip
Catalogue-No. Description
Tip Length
(mm)
Cutting Wire
Length (mm)
Outer Sheath
Diameter (mm)
Min. Accessory
Channel (mm)
GSP-27-20-030 Tapered Tip 5 30 2.55 / 2.1 2.8
Pre-Loaded Sphincterotome Sets –
Single Use
S.O.S. Sphincterotome Set – with Pre-Loaded Guide Wire
„Speed-Option Set“: 2-lumen sphincterotome with integrated pre-loaded and hydrophilically
Te� on-coated .035” Nitinol-guide wire, length 450 cm (GGW-03-35-450); colored ring markers
S.O.S Sphincterotome Set – with Pre-Loaded Guide Wire
Speed Option Set“: 3-lumen sphincterotome with integrated pre-loaded and hydrophilically
Te� on-coated .035” Nitinol-guide wire, length 450 cm (GGW-03-35-450); colored ring markers
Tapered Tip
Tapered Tip
Catalogue-No. Description
Tip Length
(mm)
Cutting Wire
Length (mm)
Outer Sheath
Diameter (mm)
Min. Accessory
Channel (mm)
GSP-21-20-031
Tapered Tip
Braided Cutting
Wire
5 30 2.55 / 2.1 2.8
GSP-25-20-031
Tapered Tip
Braided Cutting
Wire
Semi-Insulated
5 30 2.55 / 2.1 2.8
Catalogue-No. Description
Tip Length
(mm)
Cutting Wire
Length (mm)
Outer Sheath
Diameter (mm)
Min. Accessory
Channel (mm)
GSP-32-20-031
Tapered Tip
Mono� lament
Cutting Wire
5 30 2.55 / 2.1 2.8
Medi-Globe GmbH
Medi-Globe-Straße 1 – 5 • D-83101 Rohrdorf OT Achenmühle
Tel.: + 49 (0) 8032 973-379 • Fax: + 49 (0) 8032 973-392
Email: sales@medi-globe.de • www.medi-globe.de
Medi-Globe GmbH is a company of the Medi-Globe-Group.
For indications, contraindications, warnings and precautions, please refer to the product instructions for use.
©2024 Medi-Globe. LL-0067.EN.v12-0124